

L. Alyson Honaker allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740



FEB 23 2021

February 23, 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via Electronic Filing

Linda Bridwell Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In the Matter of: Electronic Purchased Gas Adjustment Filing of Citipower, LLC - Case No. 2021-00096

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-styled case, Citipower, LLC's ("Citipower") Notice to Use Electronic Filing Procedures in its upcoming quarterly purchased gas adjustment filing.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents (including this "Read1st" letter and its enclosures) are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on February 23, 2021; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original versions of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within thirty days of the current state of emergency for COVID-19 being lifted.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In	acc	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Citi	ipower, LLC	giv	es notic	e of its
int	ent	to file an application for Purchased Gas	Adjustment	with the Public Servi	ce Com	mission
nc	late	er than February 28, 2021 and to use	the electronic filing proc	edures set forth in th	at regu	ation.
		Citipower, LLC furth	her states that:			
					Yes	No
	1.	. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;				
	2.	 It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; 				
	3.	8. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				
	4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities t	to receive electronic tran	smissions;	X	

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address
Adam Forsberg	aforsberg@citienergyllc.com
L. Allyson Honaker	allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

Signed		on Honaker
Name:	L. Allyson H	onaker
Title:	Title: Attorney	
Address: 2365 Ha		odsburg Road Ste B-325
	Lexington	, KY 40504
Telephone Number:		859-368-7740